PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Nucci	07/16/2009
Ram Keralapura	07/16/2009
Joshua Robinson	07/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Narus, Inc.
Street Address:	570 Maude Court
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12505463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)325-1203 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-325-4999 Phone: Email: miles@iploft.com

Correspondent Name: Fernandez & Associates, LLP

Address Line 1: 1047 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NARUS-P016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miles Hopkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=NARUS-P016_PTO1595_Cover_Sheet_7-17-2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022974 FRAME: 0578

500913910

source=NARUS-P016_Signed_Assignment_7-17-2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022974 FRAME: 0579

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Antonio Nucci	Name: Narus, Inc.				
Ram Keralapura Joshua Robinson	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 570 Maude Court				
Execution Date(s) 7/16/2009					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State: CA				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94085				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Fernandez & Associates, LLP					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Charact Additional sources of the Book Colon and	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1047 El Camino Real, Suite 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 94025					
Phone Number: 650-325-4999					
Fax Number: 650-325-1203	Deposit Account Number _500482 Authorized User Name _Dennis Fernandez				
Email Address: miles@iploft.com					
9. Signature:	07/17/2009				
Signature	Date				
Dennis S. Fernandez	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022974 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 07/18/2009

Docket No.: NARUS-P016

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, ANTONIO NUCCI, RAM KERALAPURA, JOSHUA ROBINSON, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to NARUS, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 570 MAUDE COURT, SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NARUS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING NETWORK APPLICATIONS BASED ON PACKET CONTENT SIGNATURES

X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or				
Serial No.:	, filed on, all Letters Patent of the United Strefor;	and the invertees and of countries for	entions set forth and oreign thereto which	
to execute and deliver without whether original, continuation fully to secure to NARUS, In and all patent rights therein, it assist in the prosecution of interexamination of said Letters I	ANA //	wer of attorney, assignments which may be not inventions described intry foreign thereto, a said inventions and in	gnment, application, seessary or desirable I in said application and to cooperate and	
Inventor's Signature:	ANTONIO NUCC	1	07/16/2009	
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Signature:	RAM KERALAPI	JRA	1-16-09	
==: -=======	JOSHUA ROBINS		hine 1994 - A. Pare estambles escale	

PATENT REEL: 022974 FRAME: 0581